Quarterback Completions
Kylen Binn 4
Dimonic McKinzy 5

Total Passing 9

Yards
65
35

Attempts
10
10

20 100

Long
34
11

34

Comp % TDs
40.00% 0
50.00% 0

45.00% 0

QB Rating
94.60
39.40

67.00

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
0-0-0
3-13-1

Rushes
18
17

Running Back
Tyren Jones
Blaik Middleton
Treyvon Paulk
Tre Griffin
DeQuan Bowman
Dimonic McKinzy
Drake Markley
Name?

Total Rushing

Long
27
22
54
50
12
10

3
0

488 54
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Yds/Rush
6.8 1
6.1
9.7
8.8
2.0
4.3
3.0
-2.0
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Catches Thrown To

1

Yards
2

Yds A/P
124
103
141
110
66
13

3
-2
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Receiver Catches
Gary Cross 3
Logan Mays

DeQuan Bowman

Tyler Harris

Treyvon Paulk

Tre Griffin

Tyren Jones

Name?

Total Receiving 9

Thrown To Yards
5 53
23
6

20 100

TDs Yds/Catch
17.7
23.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

2.0
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Rushes

0

0

4

0
14
12
18

1

Yds A/P
53
23
66
6
141
110
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Passing
Yards
100

Total Offense
HUTCH

Kickers FG Made

Tymony Bonilla

Total

Total
Yards
588

Rushing
Yards
488

FG Attempts Long

XP Made  XP Att.
7 7

# of
Rushes

Kickoffs

# of Passes
20

# of
Plays
90

Yards per
Play
6.5

Average T-backs
40.0 1

40.0 1

Punters
Nathan Burditt
Josh Amanfo

Total

Average
38.0
46.0

39.6

Long

51
46

51

Fair
Inside 20 Caught
3 0
0 0

3 0

Downed
0
0

0

Turnover
Ratio
even

Time of
Poss.
34:38

Penalties - Yards
8-75

Punt Returner Punt Returns
Travon Jones 5
DeQuan Bowman 5
Name? 1

Total 11

Kick Returner Kick Returns
DeQuan Bowman 2

Average
6.4
1.2
0.0

3.5

Average
23.0

Yards All
Purpose
0 32
0 66
0 -2

TDs

0 672

TDs Yds A/P
0 66

HUTCH Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

#
88
98
28

8
31
53
89
47

7
33

4

5
25
48

Name
J.J. Holmes

Terrance Summers

Leslie Maruo
D.J. Shamlee
Ronheem Bingham
A.J. Banks
Greg Webb
Landon Smith
Jarrod Sanders
Josh Amanfo
Jordan Noil
Joe Smith

Kyle Wilson
Lee Spight

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
7-1-1.5
6-2.5-4

4-1-3
3-0-0
2-1-1
2-1-1
2-1-1
2-0-2
2-0-1
2-0-1
2-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
2-0.5-0.5
46-8-17




